

STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES			ARLINGTON HOLDING POND	WHEELLOCK HOLDING POND		AVERAGE	ORFEI & SONS		ARCON CONST.CO.		JULIAN M. JOHNSON		C.S. McCROSSAN		SHAFFER CONTR.		ORVEDAHL CONST.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	TOTAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	LOWEST BIDDER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2104.501	REMOVE CONC. CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	40		40	2.96	2.67	106.80	3.00	120.00	3.22	128.80	2.00	80.00	2.00	80.00	3.00	120.00				
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY.	53		53	14.90	7.61	403.33	15.00	795.00	22.10	1,171.30	12.00	636.00	6.00	318.00	10.00	530.00				
2101.502	CLEARING (4" to 18" TREE)	TREE	30		30	32.08	26.25	787.50	25.00	750.00	45.00	1,350.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00				
2101.507	GRUBBING (4" to 18" TREE)	TREE	50		50	33.75	26.25	787.50	25.00	750.00	50.00	1,500.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00				
2104.501	REMOVE 24" R.C.P.	L.F.		15	15	8.90	5.48	82.20	8.00	120.00	13.22	198.30	11.00	165.00	6.00	90.00	6.00	90.00				
2104.509	REMOVE 12" R.C. APRON	EACH				76.89	27.44	27.44	100.00	100.00	103.22	103.22	65.00	65.00	150.00	150.00	50.00	50.00				
2104.509	REMOVE JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EACH				1,144.53	411.68	411.68	500.00	500.00	2,521.90	2,521.90	13,000.00	13,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
2104.509	REMOVE 24" R.C. APRON	EACH				85.47	32.94	32.94	100.00	100.00	123.46	123.46	80.00	80.00	175.00	175.00	150.00	150.00				
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	13,500		13,500	2.15	2.10	28,350.00	2.60	35,100.00	1.75	23,625.00	2.30	31,050.00	3.25	43,875.00	8.00	108,000.00				
2105.525	TOP SOIL BORROW	CY	400	85	485	7.41	5.25	2,527.88	7.50	3,601.25	9.48	4,564.62	6.00	2,880.00	5.50	2,648.25	7.00	3,370.50				
2105.509	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH				329.58	205.84	205.84	200.00	200.00	582.91	582.91	650.00	650.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	200.00	200.00				
2331.504	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR MIXTURE	TON	3		3	154.70	147.00	441.00	140.00	420.00	177.10	531.30	135.00	405.00	150.00	450.00	140.00	420.00				
2331.508	WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	TON	15		15	41.66	38.85	582.75	37.00	555.00	49.13	736.95	35.00	525.00	55.00	825.00	37.00	555.00				
2331.510	BINDER COURSE MIXTURE	TON	15		15	40.54	37.80	567.00	36.00	540.00	47.81	717.15	35.00	525.00	50.00	750.00	36.00	540.00				
2331.514	BASE COURSE MIXTURE	TON	29		29	36.03	33.60	974.40	32.00	928.00	42.50	1,232.50	35.00	1,015.00	48.00	1,392.00	32.00	928.00				
2211.501	AGG. BASE CLASS 6	TON	35		35	11.85	12.08	422.80	15.00	525.00	8.47	296.45	15.00	525.00	10.00	350.00	9.00	315.00				
2402.583	ORNAMENTAL METAL RAILING	L.F.	48	18	66	47.66	46.20	3,049.20	48.72	3,215.52	48.67	3,172.62	40.00	2,400.00	40.00	2,400.00	40.00	2,400.00				
2411.507	CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH				5,021.54	2,257.50	2,257.50	1,770.00	1,770.00	11,037.12	11,037.12	3,890.00	3,890.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00				
2451.501	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, CLASS U (CV)	CY	110		110	15.75	10.50	1,161.00	20.00	2,200.00	16.70	1,837.00	17.00	1,870.00	12.00	1,320.00	10.00	1,100.00				
2451.507	GRANULAR BEDDING	CY	106		106	8.61	7.08	750.48	2.00	212.00	16.76	1,776.56	17.00	1,802.00	15.00	1,590.00	9.00	954.00				
2461.501	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	61		61	399.56	411.60	25,107.60	400.00	24,400.00	387.49	23,612.49	470.00	28,670.00	425.00	25,925.00	500.00	30,500.00				
2472.501	REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	5,550		5,550	0.58	0.63	3,496.50	0.49	2,719.50	0.63	3,496.50	0.70	4,995.00	1.05	3,052.50	0.50	2,775.00				
2361.504	*ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	0.2		0.2	154.70	147.00	29.40	140.00	28.00	177.10	35.42	135.00	27.00	150.00	30.00	140.00	28.00				
2361.508	WEARING COURSE MIXTURE	TON	2.0		2.0	84.49	78.75	157.50	75.00	150.00	99.73	199.46	250.00	500.00	60.00	120.00	75.00	150.00				
2503.511	60" R.C. PIPE SEWER, CLASS II	L.F.	8		8	116.41	126.11	1,008.88	96.00	768.00	127.12	1,016.96	180.00	1,440.00	96.00	768.00	125.00	1,000.00				
2503.511	42" R.C. PIPE SEWER, CLASS II A	L.F.		65	65	345.47	304.12	19,767.80	292.00	18,980.00	440.28	28,618.20	380.00	24,720.00	320.00	20,800.00	550.00	35,750.00				
2501.515	42" R.C. PIPE APRON	EACH	2		2	727.72	736.88	2,210.64	700.00	2,100.00	746.28	2,238.84	1,035.00	4,905.00	700.00	2,100.00	700.00	2,100.00				
2503.511	42" R.C. ARCH PIPE SEWER, CLASS II A	L.F.		125	125	99.52	95.64	11,955.00	93.30	11,662.50	109.61	13,701.25	95.00	11,875.00	96.00	12,000.00	90.00	11,250.00				
2503.511	42" R.C. PIPE SEWER, CLASS II	L.F.	274	30	304	77.81	77.85	23,666.40	76.10	23,134.40	79.49	24,164.96	82.00	24,928.00	70.00	21,280.00	70.00	21,280.00				
2503.511	30" R.C. PIPE SEWER, CLASS II	L.F.		248	248	52.13	45.13	11,192.24	56.10	13,912.80	55.17	13,682.16	42.00	10,416.00	45.00	11,160.00	45.00	11,160.00				
2503.511	36" R.C. PIPE SEWER, CLASS II	L.F.		16	16	68.20	68.97	1,103.52	63.70	1,019.20	71.94	1,151.64	110.00	1,760.00	60.00	960.00	54.00	864.00				
2575.501	ROADSIDE SEEDING	ACRE	1		1	384.12	341.25	341.25	400.00	400.00	411.12	411.12	385.00	385.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00				
2575.502	SEED, MIXTURE 6	POUND	75		75	2.60	2.63	197.25	2.00	150.00	3.16	237.00	2.00	150.00	3.00	225.00	3.00	225.00				
2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL, TYPE I	TON	2		2	191.17	183.75	367.50	200.00	400.00	189.75	379.50	220.00	440.00	125.00	250.00	135.00	270.00				
2575.531	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER, ANALYSIS 12-12-12	TON	0.2		0.2	547.25	472.50	94.50	600.00	120.00	569.25	113.85	300.00	60.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00				
2575.505	SODDING	SY		1,000	1,000	1.85	1.73	1,730.00	1.75	1,750.00	2.08	2,080.00	1.70	1,700.00	1.50	1,500.00	1.50	1,500.00				
2503.511	42" R.C. PIPE SEWER, CLASS II	L.F.		65	65	314.96	287.11	18,662.15	282.00	18,330.00	375.77	24,425.05	325.00	21,125.00	290.00	18,850.00	550.00	35,750.00				
2571.502	F & P SHADE TREES (2 1/2" QUAKING ASPEN)	TREE	13		13	136.06	149.10	1,938.30	168.00	2,184.00	91.08	1,184.04	165.00	2,145.00	140.00	1,820.00	175.00	2,275.00				
2571.502	F & P SHADE TREES (2 1/2" SUGAR MAPLE)	TREE	8		8	221.34	144.90	1,159.20	213.00	1,704.00	306.13	2,449.04	220.00	1,760.00	180.00	1,440.00	175.00	1,400.00				
2531.501	CONC. CURB & GUTTER	L.F.	40		40	15.25	15.75	630.00	15.00	600.00	15.00	600.00	30.00	1,200.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00				
2501.519	FLAP GATE FOR CONCRETE WALL	EACH	1		1	181.17	157.50	157.50	125.00	125.00	261.01	261.01	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00				
2506.508	CONSTRUCT MANHOLES, DESIGN DS	EACH		2	2	4,441.56	4,786.73	9,573.46	4,600.00	9,200.00	3,937.96	7,875.92	4,225.00	8,450.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00				
2506.508	CONSTRUCT MANHOLES, DESIGN TYPE III	EACH		4	4	3,735.63	5,025.60	20,102.40	3,800.00	15,200.00	2,381.29	9,525.16	3,710.00	14,240.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	5,400.00	21,600.00				
503.602	F & I TRASH GUARD FOR CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH		1	1	852.36	682.50	682.50	1,500.00	1,500.00	374.58	374.58	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	700.00	700.00				
503.602	F & I TRASH GUARD FOR 42" R.C.P. APRON	EACH	2		2	760.27	899.09	1,798.18	715.00	1,430.00	666.73	1,333.46	625.00	1,250.00	750.00	1,500.00	700.00	1,400.00				
506.601	CONSTRUCT TIMBER BAFFLE	EACH		1	1	4,871.34	5,558.28	5,558.28	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,755.75	5,755.75	2,870.00	2,870.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00				

\$ 206,617.79

\$ 207,779.17

\$ 226,129.92

\$ 235,803.00

\$ 236,933.75

\$ 323,439.50

26-113